WARRANTY DEED

Project

1-70-3(52)

0536 272

This Indenture Ditnesseth, That William J, OWENS AND ROGIE OWENS (ADULT HUSBAND AND WIFE) MARION County, in the State of INDIANA Convey and Warrant to

the STATE OF INDIANA for and in consideration of SEVEN HUNDRED FIFTY

Dollars,

the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, the following described Real Estate in MARION County in the State of Indiana, to wit:

LOT 103 IN McCarty's Subdivision of the East part of Out Lot 120 of the Donation Lands in the City OF INDIANAPOLIS, AS PER PLAT THEREOF, RECORDED IN PLAT BOOK 2, PAGE 86, IN THE OFFICE OF THE RECORDER OF MARION COUNTY, INDIANA.

TOGETHER WITH THE PERMANENT EXTINGUISHMENT OF ALL RIGHTS AND EASEMENTS OF INGRESS AND EGRESS TO, FROM, AND ACROSS THE ABOVE DESCRIBED REAL ESTATE.





RECEIVED FOR RECORD 1967 AUG 11 AM 9: 23 MARCIA M. HAWTHORNE RECORDER OF MARION COUNTY

DULY ENTERED FOR TAXATION

081882 AUG 11'67

John T. Sutton. COUNTY AUDITOR

	n	16440=
Paid by	Warrant No. A.	
	7-27-	67
Dated		19

brances of any kind or character on, in and under said land as conveyed.

It is understood between the parties hereto, and their successors in title, and made a covenant herein which shall run with the land, that all lands hereinbefore described (excepting any parcels specifically designated as easements or as temporary rights of way) are conveyed in fee simple and not merely for right of way purposes, and that no reversionary rights whatsoever are intended to remain in the grantor(s).

And further states that said grantors do hereby represent and state that they are each citizens of the United States of America, and that said citizenship has existed continuously since prior to April 8, 1940; that they have been domiciled and residing continuously within the United States since prior to April 8, 1940; that they are not acting directly or indirectly in any capacity whatsoever for any foreign country or national thereof; that there is no one other than above grantor(s) who has (have) had any proprietary right, title or interest in the above described real estate, either directly or indirectly, during has (have) had any proprietary right, title or interest in the above described real estate, either directly or indirectly, during grantors ownership, that these representations and statements are made under oath to induce the acceptance of this deed of conveyance.

hav Chereunto seTTheishands and seal, , this	13 day of LUNE	1967
	(Seal) William & ChuENS (ADUIT HUSBAN	(Seal)
	(Seal)	(Seal)
	(Seal) Roque Owens (Apultwife)	(Seal)
	(Seal) (Seal)	(Seal)
	(Seal)	(Seal)

This Instrument Prepared by R. B. KING

JHS

								in named	
								bove conveyance,	
agea ti	ne same t	o be	I have hereu	oluntary act on the subscribe	and deed, for the day name and	affixed my	official sea	herein mentioned. d.	CARRY S
My Con	mmission	expires							Notary Public
TATE (OF INDIAN	JA						Co	ounty, ss:
Before i	me, the un	ndersigned, a	Notary Publ	lic in and for	said County an	d State, this	5		
ay of			1 sA .	, A. D. 1	9; persono	ally appeare	d the withi	in named	•••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••
	11 2371	al autovas		7.15.771.30	Grantor		in the A	bove conveyance,	and asknowl
		o be	vc	oluntary act a	and deed, for th	ne uses and	purposes h	nerein mentioned.	
			I have hereur	nto subscribed	d my name and	affixed my	official seal	1.	
								alest, views	
							10	ZCo	
								n named Will	
1 Q	ente	us as	rd Ro	wie O	wens	ally appeared	- hust	and and	wile
J				0	Grantor	3	in the ab	Saul mil	and acknowl-
lged th	he same to	be. The	us vo	oluntary act a	and deed, for the	e uses and	purposes h	erein mentioned	
y Con	nmission	expires. Q	wil >	-D 19	7.1	mel	Sincial sea	Brown	Notary Public
		/				MELV	INR	BROWN	
								by releases from	
nd/or I	ien said c	onveyed land,	, and does he	reby consent	to the payment	of the cons	ideration th	herefor as directed	d in this trans-
tion, t	this		day of	(, 19			
		7-26			(Seal)				(Seal)
77					(Seal)				(Seal)
ate of.		•••							
			}	S.V.					
Per.	sonally ap	ppeared befor	re me		••••••				
00				above	named and di	dy acknowl	edged the	execution of the	above release
ie	U 6# 3	day o	of						
		hand and offi							
	nmission	expires							
ly Con	triii.	capato		67	37345		N	Notary Public	
ty Con									
ty Con						1 :	: 21		1 1
ly Con		1 1		1 1 1	9 . 5				5
ly Con					and,		ount	(m)	9.
ly Con				., 19	m, and		., 19	(2)	on
dy Con			4	, 19.	age Count		, 19	(43)	isition
DEED OF CONTRACTOR			IANA		lock	5		E (43)	cquisition Commissio
DEED			NDIANA	91	o'clock m, and page Count)	5 this.		PE (43	8
DEED		70	JE INDIANA	sir	o'clock m, and page Count)	IBLE this		OPE (43)	8
DEED		TO	E OF INDIANA	rd this 19.	No. page County	AXABLE this		LOPE (43	8
DEED		TO	TATE OF INDIANA	record this, 19	Book No. page County	T TAXABLE this		ELOPE (43	8
DEED		70	STATE OF INDIANA	for record this, 19	in Book No. page County	NOT TAXABLE this		VELOPE (43	8 -
DEED		TO	STATE OF INDIANA	ived for record this	rded in Book No	rsed NOT TAXABLE this.		WELOPE (43	8 -

INDIANA STATE HIGHWAY COMMISSION

Division of Land Acquisition ROOM 1105 — 100 NORTH SENATE AVENUE INDIANAPOLIS, INDIANA 46209

Augu	ist 2, 19 67
To William J. Owens Rogie Owens 846 South Kenwood Avenue Indianapolis, Indiana GENTLEMEN: We enclose State Warrant No	7-27- 19 67
in settlement of the following vouchers:	1 #60 00
Description Transm:	Amount
For Purchase on State Road No. 1-70 in Marion County, Project 1-70-3 (52) Parcel No. 272 as per Grant/Warrant Deed, Dated June 13, 1967	-
PLEASE RECEIPT AND RETURN (Do Payment Received: By Milliam C Rome Order Date 3-7-67	not detach)

CONTROL

APPRAISAL REVIEW FORM

Division of Land Acquisition Indiana State Highway Commission

Project
Parcel No. 272
Road T 70
County MARION
Owner WILLIAM J. OWENS
Address 1001-03 KENWOOD AV
Address of Appraised Property:
1013 KENWOOD AV INOPL

YES.

45

I have reviewed this parcel and appraisal report for the following items:

- 1. I have personally checked all comparables and concur in the determinations made.
- 2. Planning and Detail Maps were supplied appraisers.
- The three approaches required (Income, Market Data, and Cost Replacement) were considered.
- 4. Necessary photos are enclosed.
- 5. The appraisal is fully documented and supported as required by the State Highway Commission and the requirements of P.P.M. 21-4.1 of the Federal Bureau of Roads.
- 6. Plats drawn by the appraisers are attached.
- 7. I have personally inspected the Plans.
- 8. I have personally inspected the site and familiarized myself with the parcel on...
- 9. The computations of this parcel have been checked and reviewed.
- The appraiser has complied with the Indiana State Highway Commission instructional outline and/or good appraisal practices.

4ES
4ES
ADV. Aco.
4ES 2/23/67

YES

I have made a determined effort to consider all competent information that I have secured and that is documented by the appraisers, including any comments by the property owner, along with any recent awards by condemnation juries that have been brought to my attention, that is relevant to this matter.

This is to certify that I have no present or contemplated future interest in this property, nor have I entered into collusion with the property owner or an agent of the property owner.

It is my opinion as of $\frac{2/23/67}{\text{(Date)}}$

- (a) The fair market value of the entire property before the taking is:
- (b) The fair market value of the property after the taking, assuming the completion of the improvement is:

The Total Value of Taking Is:
(a minus b) TOTAL

- (1) Land and/or improvements
- (2) Damages
- (3) Less non-compensable items
- (4) Estimated Total Compensation

	f Appraisers	
By: Boyer	By:	Approved By Reviewer
\$ 75000	\$	\$ 7.5000
\$ -0-	\$	\$ -0-
\$ 75000	\$	\$ 7500
\$ 7500	\$	\$ 75000
\$ -0.	\$	\$ -0-
\$ -0 -	\$	\$-0-
\$ 75000	\$	\$ 7500

Approved	Date	Signed
Rev. Appr.	2-24-67	Thillip 24. Und
Asst. or Chief Appr.	2/28/67	Jan O. Luse
	, , ,	0 ()

(All comments and additional information will be shown on the reverse side of this page and/or by use of supplemental sheets.)

INDIANA STATE VIGHWAY COMMISSION Land Acquisit on Division
PROJECT NO. 770 - 3 (52)
BUYER'S REPORT NUMBER: 6 COUNTY Mauon PARCEL NO. 272
NAME & ADDRESS OF OWNER William Alwens and Rogie Owens
846 So. Kenword Oke Indella Mokehone #
NAME & ADDRESS OF PERSON CONTACTED
PHONE #
(List other interested parties on reverse side including nature of their interest)
DATE ASSIGNED 2-28-67 DATE OF CONTACT 6-16-67
OFFER \$ TIME OF CONTACT /O AM Write YES, NO, or NA (for Not Applicable), as appropriate in each numbered blank space.
Write YES, NO, or NA (for Not Applicable), as appropriate, in each numbered blank space: 1 Any affidavits taken?
3 Any mortgage(s)? 4. Any other liens, judgements, etc.?
Showed plans, explained take, made offer, etc.?Explained about retention of buildings, etc.? 7. Any being retained?
8. Walked over property with owner? (or with whom? 9. Arranged for owner to pay taxes? (Explain how in remarks)
10. Secured Right of Entry? 11. Secured Driveway Right of Entry?
Was Chapter 316, Acts of 1967 Indiana General Assembly, explained? Was 180 Day Notice Letter delivered or mailed to all parties?
Waivers, were any secured? 15 Filled out RAAP Form?
REMARKS:
Secured Parcel
Status of Parcel: (X)- Secured, ()- Bought, awaiting mortgage release, ()- Condemned
() Other, awaiting what?
1 1 (QL)
Distribution Made (1) Parcel (1) Hookly Support
(1) Parcel (1) Weekly Summary (1) Owner (1) Other, Specify Meldin House
(Signature)

INDIANA STATE NIGHWAY COMMISSION Land Acquisit on Division PROJECT NO. I 70-3 (52 COUNTY MARION PARCEL NO. 27 BUYER'S REPORT NUMBER: NAME & ADDRESS OF OWNER WILLIAM J. OWENS AND ROGIE OWENS ENWOOD AVE, INPIS. IND PHONE # 73 NAME & ADDRESS OF PERSON CONTACTED PHONE # (List other interested parties on reverse side including nature of their interest) Z - 20 - 6 / DATE OF CONTACT DATE ASSIGNED 4:00 OFFER \$ /SO TX TIME OF CONTACT Write YES, NO, or NA (for Not Applicable), as appropriate, in each numbered blank space: 1. ____ Checked abstract with owner? 2. Any affidavits taken?
3. ____ Any mortgage(s)? 4. ____ Any other liens, judgements, etc.? 5. Showed plans, explained take, made offer, etc.? 6. Explained about retention of buildings, etc.? 7. Any being retained? Walked over property with owner? (or with whom? Arranged for owner to pay taxes? (Explain how in remarks) Secured Right of Entry? 11. ____ Secured Driveway Right of Entry? Was Chapter 316, Acts of 1967 Indiana General Assembly, explained? Was 180 Day Notice Letter delivered or mailed to all parties? Was 180 Day Notice Letter delivered of mailed to the second of the secon wens signed, all papers les 67 B on form in Pars

Status of Parcel: ()- Secured, ()- Bought, awaiting mortgage release, ()- Condemned

Distribution Made

(1) Parcel (1) Weekly Summary () Owner () Other, Specify

() Other, awaiting what?

Melin RByses (Signature)

INDIANA STATE HIGHWAY COMMISSION Land Acquisition Division

PROJECT NO. 170-3(52)
BUYER'S REPORT NUMBER: 4 7 COUNTY MUNDS PARCEL NO. 367-272-295
NAME & ADDRESS OF OWNER William & Owen and Ropie Quen
1001-03 So Newwood PHONE # ME 58892
NAME & ADDRESS OF PERSON CONTACTED Same Bus me 40066
PHONE #
List other interested parties on reverse side including nature of their interest)
DATE ASSIGNED 2-97-67 DATE OF CONTACT 5-15-67
OFFER \$ 8700 00 475000 4900 TIME OF CONTACT 9:30 711
YES NO N/A (Circle N/A if all questions are not applicable)
1. () () () Checked abstract with owner? (Affidavit taken?: YesNo) 2. () () Showed plans explained taken made offers are 3.
2. () () () Showed plans, explained take, made offer, etc.? 3. () () () Any Mortgage? (Any other Liens, Judgements? Yes No)
4. () () () Explained about retention of Bldgs. (any being retained? Yes No)
5. () () Filled out RAAP Form?
6. () () Walked over property with owner? (or who?
7. () () Arranged for payment of taxes? (Explain how in remarks) 8. () () Secured Right of Entry? (Secured Driveyou P. O. F. P. V.
8. () () Secured Right of Entry? (Secured Driveway R.O.E.? Yes No N/A) 9. () () Gave Owner Firm Offer & Eminent Domain Procedures Letter & Explained it?
REMARKS: mr & Mr Owens said that part of the
tenents went out of town over mother
day and one of them would not be bush
from alabama for approx two weeks the
will call me around 1st of June. He will
set an appt for me with all the linant
at the total
- Will Symbo
Status of Parcel: () Secured () Bought, awaiting mortgage release, () Condemned
() Other, awaiting what?
Distribution Wada
Distribution Made (1) Parcel (1) Weekly Summary
() Owner () Other, Specify: Melin R Bish
(Sincature)

PROJECT NO. <u>170-3(52)</u>
BUYER'S REPORT NUMBER: H COUNTY MASION PARCEL NO. 967-172-195
NAME & ADDRESS OF OWNER William & Owen and Ropic Owen
846 So Kenwood Indil Jul PHONE # Me 40066
NAME & ADDRESS OF PERSON CONTACTED Mr @ Connelland Mr Weber
PHONE #
(List other interested parties on reverse side including nature of their interest)
DATE ASSIGNED 2-27-66 DATE OF CONTACT 5-9-67
OFFER \$ 8900 #75000 #9000 TIME OF CONTACT 2:30 PM
YES NO N/A (Circle N/A if all questions are not applicable)
1. () () () Checked abstract with owner? (Affidavit taken?: YesNo) 2. () () () Showed plans, explained take, made offer, etc.? 3. () () () Any Mortgage? (Any other Liens, Judgements? YesNo) 4. () () () Explained about retention of Bldgs. (any being retained? YesNo) 5. () () () Filled out RAAP Form? 6. () () () Walked over property with owner? (or who?) 7. () () () Arranged for payment of taxes? (Explain how in remarks) 8. () () () Secured Right of Entry? (Secured Driveway R.O.Z.? YesNoN/A) 9. () () () Gave Owner Firm Offer & Eminent Domain Procedures Letter & Explained it? REMARKS: Discussed the problem of awaching entirely to the following th
Status of Parcel: ()-Secured, () -Bought, swalting mortgage release, ()-Condemned
() Other, awaiting what?
Distribution Made (1) Parcel (1) Weekly Summary () Owner () Other, Specify.
and the state of t

PROJECT NO. 170-3 (52)
BUYER'S REPORT NUMBER: 3 COUNTY MUSICON PARCEL NO. 317272
NAME & ADDRESS OF OWNER William & Chorn and Porice Phitus
846 de Kenwood Opylil- Ind PHONE # Mre 58892
NAME & ADDRESS OF PERSON CONTACTED Sum at 1001-03 & Kenicood
PHONE # Me 40066
(List other interested parties on reverse side including nature of their interest)
DATE ASSIGNED 2-17-67 DATE OF CONTACT # -9-67
OFFER \$ 750 TIME OF CONTACT 10 77 M
YES NO N/A (Circle N/A if all questions are not applicable)
1. () () () Checked abstract with owner? (Affidavit taken?: Yes No 2. () () () Showed plans, explained take, made offer, etc.? 3. () () () Any Mortgage? (Any other Liens, Judgements? Yes No 4. () () Explained about retention of Bldgs. (any being retained? Yes No 5. () () Filled out RAAP Form? 6. () () Walked over property with owner? (or who? 7. () () Arranged for payment of taxes? (Explain how in remarks) 8. () () Secured Right of Entry? (Secured Driveway R.O.E.? Yes No N/A) 9. () () Gave Owner Firm Offer & Eminent Domain Procedures Letter & Explained it? REMARKS: Called and Magnetic Alberta Statistics Attack the interpretable of the Statistics Alberta Remarks and Alberta Statistics Alberta Remarks Arranged for payment of taxes? (Explain how in remarks) Alberta Remarks Defended to Secured Driveway R.O.E.? Yes No N/A Alberta Remarks Defended to Secured Driveway R.O.E.? Yes No N/A Alberta Remarks Defended to Secured Driveway R.O.E.? Yes No N/A Alberta Remarks Defended to Secured Driveway R.O.E.? Yes No N/A Alberta Remarks Defended to Secured Driveway R.O.E.? Yes No N/A Alberta Remarks Defended to Secured Driveway R.O.E.? Yes No N/A Alberta Remarks Defended to Secured Driveway R.O.E.? Yes No N/A Alberta Remarks Defended to Secured Driveway R.O.E.? Yes No N/A Alberta Remarks Defended to Secured Driveway R.O.E.? Yes No N/A Alberta Remarks Defended to Secured Driveway R.O.E.? Yes No N/A Alberta Remarks Defended to Secured Driveway R.O.E.? Yes No N/A Alberta Remarks Defended to Secured Driveway R.O.E.? Yes No N/A Alberta Remarks Defended to Secured Driveway R.O.E.? Yes No N/A Alberta Remarks Defended to Secured Driveway R.O.E.? Yes No N/A Alberta Remarks Defended to Secured Driveway R.O.E.? Yes No N/A Alberta Remarks Defended to Secured Driveway R.O.E.? Yes No N/A Alberta Remarks Defended to Secured Driveway R.O.E.? Yes No N/A Alberta Remarks Defended to Secured Driveway R.O.E.? Yes No N/A Alberta Remarks Defended to Secured Driveway R.O.E.? Yes No N/A Alberta Remarks Defended to Secured Drivew
They need this property some and will be
1010 000 On Color of the for land
sind not to were till igh Dur letter until we had
dissurged it with the head of the department of sur To will his Croens when a decision if reached sondemned Scatus of Parcel: ()-Secured, ()-Bought, awalting mortgage release, ()-Condemned
(.) Other, awaiting what?
Distribution Made (1) Parcel (1) Weekly Summary (1) Owner (1) Other, Specify. (Singature)

INDIANA STAR HIGHWAY COMMISSION Land Acquisition Division

PROJECT NO. <u>170-3(52)</u>
BUYER'S REPORT NUMBER: 2 COUNTY MULLIS PARCEL NO. 272
NAME & ADDRESS OF OWNER William Dowens and Rouse Quem 115W
Ray It Indiangalis Ind PHONE # Me 40066
NAME & ADDRESS OF PERSON CONTACTED Mr. Proms
PHONE #
(List other interested parties on reverse side including nature of their interest)
DATE ASSIGNED 2-17-67 DATE OF CONTACT 5-5-67
OFFER \$ 75000 TIME OF CONTACT 11:30 FM
YES NO N/A (Circle N/A if all questions are not applicable)
1. () () () Checked abstract with owner? (Affidavit taken?: YesNo) 2. () () () Showed plans, explained take, made offer, etc.? 3. () () () Any Mortgage? (Any other Liens, Judgements? YesNo) 4. () () () Explained about retention of Bldgs. (any being retained? YesNo) 5. () () () Filled out RAAP Form? 6. () () () Walked over property with owner? (or who? 7. () () () Arranged for payment of taxes? (Explain how in remarks) 8. () () Secured Right of Entry? (Secured Driveway R.O.E.? YesNoN/A) 9. () () Gave Owner Firm Offer & Eminent Domain Procedures Letter & Explained it? REMARKS: Stopped to see Machine Many 9 1967 Mr Qwent for 10 HM July Many 9 1967 Mr Qwent for to imform all his linguity 20 that I may see them Auction all his linguity 21 that I may see them Auction all his linguity 22 that I may see them Auction all his linguity
Status of Parcel: () Secured () Bought, awaiting mortgage release, () Condemned () Other, awaiting what?

Distribution Made
(1) Parcel (1) Weekly Summary
() Owner () Other, Specify:

Melin R Brown

INDIANA STATE HIGHWAY COMMISSION Land Acquistion Division

PROJECT NO. T70-3(52)
BUYER'S REPORT NUMBER: COUNTY MENTON PARCEL NO. 27-179
NAME & ADDRESS OF OWNER William & Owens and Rogie Crown
115 W Ray Stopulate Ind PHONE # MeHOOGS
NAME & ADDRESS OF PERSON CONTACTED Mr. Owens
BHOVE 4
(List other interested parties on reverse side including nature of their interest)
DATE ASSIGNED 3-3-7-67 DATE OF CONTACT
OFFER: \$ 0100-4750 900 TIME OF CONTACT
YES NO N/A (Circle N/A if all questions are not applicable)
1. () () Checked abstract with owner? (Affidavit taken?: Yes No) 2. () () Showed plans, explained take, made offer, etc.? shown - No come 3. () () Any Mortgage? (Any other Liens, Judgements? Yes No) kindahar
5. () () Explained about retention of Bldgs. (any being retained? Yes No Filled out RAAP Form?
6. () (Alked over property with owner? (or who? 7. Carranged for payment of taxes? (Explain how in remarks) 8. () Secured Right of Entry? (Secured Driveway R.O.E.? Yes_No_N/A_)
REMARKS: Mr Gover Firm Offer & Eminent Domain Procedures Letter & Explained it?
building much too low of a ratisfied
with offer on the varant lots but does
not wish to self those at greent time
Signed he needs These for greation of
- Mr. Dwen alum to have an
apprecial made and will call me.
Em Placing passels in martine file.
Status of Parcel: (Secured () Bought, awaiting mortgage release, () Condemned
() Other, awaiting what?
Distribution Made (1) Parcel (1) Wookly Symposis

(1) Parcel (1) Weekly Summary (1) Owner (1) Other, Specify:

CHICAGO TITLE INSURANCE COMPANY

GUARANTY OF TITLE

S.MR. I-70 PROJ.	I-70-3(52)77	C	DUNTY_	Marion
Names on Plans Nancy Stran	nge			
	СТ	IC #	6500-77	s
Name of Fee Owner William	J. Owens			
CHICAGO TITLE INSURA	ANCE COMPANY, a Mis	souri co	rporation a	authorized to
do business in the State of Indiana,	, in consideration of premiur	m paid, h	ereby guar	antees that a
search of the records from July				and including
June 15, 1967	reveals no changes as to	the real	estate des	scribed under
CTIC # 6500-77 excep	t:			
1. Taxes for 1966 payable 1967	in name of William J.	. Owens		
Duplicate # 6068358 Parce				#_ 101
May \$ 11.22 (paid)	(Whipakk); November \$_1	11.22	(6)6)	MX (unpaid)
Taxes for 1967 payable 19 68	now a lien.			

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, CHICAGO TITLE INSURANCE COMPANY has caused its corporate name and seal to be hereto affixed by its duly authorized officers.

CHICAGO TITLE INSURANCE COMPANY



John A Binsey President

Oblert Kratovil

Countersigned and validated as of the 30th lay of June

19 67

CHICAGO TITLE INSURANCE COMPANY

GUARANTY OF TITLE PROJ. I-70-3(52)77 #272 COUNTY Marion I-70 Names on Plans Nancy Strange CTIC # 6500-77 CHICAGO TITLE INSURANCE COMPANY, a Missouri corporation authorized to do business in the State of Indiana, in consideration of premium paid, hereby guarantees that as of the 8th day of July William J. Owens are the Record Owner or Owners of the property described in Schedule "A" as disclosed by a search of the Public Record for a twenty-year period immediately prior to the effective date of this Guaranty, and that said search disclosed no defects or liens or encumbrances in the title to said property except those shown in or referred to in Schedule "B". The maximum liability of the undersigned under this Guaranty is limited to the sum of \$ 5,000.00 IN WITNESS WHEREOF, CHICAGO TITLE INSURANCE COMPANY has caused its corporate name and seal to be hereto affixed by its duly authorized officers. CHICAGO TITLE INSURANCE COMPANY ATTEST: President

President

President Secretary Countersigned and validated as of the 18th day of July 19 66.

Authorized Signatory

SCHEDULE "A" The property covered by this Guaranty is situated in the County of in the State of Indiana and is described as follows: Lot 103 in McCarty's Subdivision of the East part of Out Lot 120 of the Donation Lands in the City of Indianapolis, as per plat thereof, recorded in Plat Book 2, page 86, in the Office of the Recorder of Marion County, Indiana. CTIC # 6500-77 The Record Owner or Owners disclosed above acquired title by Warranty Deed dated January 2, 1962, recorded January 15, 1962, in Deed Record 1905, page 425, from Kelly Strange and Nancy Strange, husband and wife. (\$.55 Fedral documentary stamps affixed.) SCHEDULE "B" This certificate is a guarantee of Record Ownership only and as such does not purport to cover nor disclose: a. the rights of parties in possession b. matters that might be disclosed by an accurate survey c. statutory liens for labor or materials unless filed of record d. ordinances, laws or regulations enacted by governmental authority The search of the record of the property described in Schedule "A" discloses the following liens, encumbrances or defects in the title of the Record Owner or Owners. e. taxes for the year 1965, each half for \$10.47, assessed in the name of William J. Owens due and payable in May and November, 1966. (Center Township - Inside, Parcel No. 101-1014794, Duplicate No. 6068358) The May installment has not been paid. (Assessed Value -Land \$220; Improvements None; Exemptions None.) Taxes for the year 1966, due and payable in 1967. f. Form 3296-15 g. / Judgment for \$355.04 and costs entered September 9, 1958 in Municipal Court, Cause R9699, versus William Owens and in favor of Interstate Finance, Inc. Note: Contiguous Real Estate owned by party in title: h. Lot 106 and North 24 feet of Lot 105, also West 61 feet Lot 107 in McCarty's Subdivision of East part of Out Lot 120, as per plat recorded in Plat Book 2, page 86.

	· m	98 10 8	~	102	54	50	B.	. 1 . 3	
00	8 1	Ar-		ST	REET		250	Fort.	
58	3 160	10 10	7-	# 1	1 102 55.	1 "	136	15 mis 3	
	3 159	110.	1 1	105	-		51	1 4	
	¥ 158	111	1 3	104	57	1	50	- 4	
	3 161	112	1 1	MX	52	1	49	1 3	
77	156	112		102.	59.	4	48		
.58 Hinl	3 155	114	Prof.	101	60	50 Flut	47	7 4	
	3 154	115.	101	100	64	50	46	0 3	
	2 153	116	1	. 44	62	I'ME	45	2 3	
	8. 152	117		9.0	63. 2		**	10 3	
17.7	2 153 2 152 2 151 2 150	1/3.	14	97.	64	STREET	43.	" 3	4 4 4 4
33		119.	STREBT	96.	65.	188	42	12 9	
STREET	2 149	120	1	95.	56	2.5	41	" 3	
•	148	/2/	3	#	67	1	40	*	
	8 1	VILKEN	W	87	REET		501	rece. &	
	2 147	1 1/22	1 8	21	58	1	19]	15 3	
	146	123		92	69		10	16.	
				9/	70		37.	17 3	
	\$ 145	124						10	
	2 145	125	1 -	90.	7/		16.		
				90.	7/	1	36.	1 7	
	144	125						1 /3	
<i>M</i>	3 142	125		19	72	sn	15	- 7	
ABA	3 143	125	2.	89	72	Notes	36 34 33	20 3	
20	2 144 3 142 1 142 2 141	125		17	72 73 74	Trops)5)4)3)2	20 3	
20	2 144 3 143 4 142 2 141 3 140	125 136 127 128 129		89 82 87 86	72 73 74 74	ILLLWOLS	36 34 33	11 13 20 3 21 3 22 3	
20	2 143 2 143 2 143 2 140 2 140 1 139	125 126 127 128 129 130	MANTER	89. 82. 87. 86.	72 73 74 74 75	HLLENOES	35 34 33 32 31	11 13 20 3 21 3 22 3 23 44	
TENNYESSEE	2 144 2 142 2 141 2 140 2 140 2 132	125 126 127 128 129 120 131		89 82 87 86 86 84	72 73 74 72 75 77	ILLENOES	15 14 13 12 31 30	11 13 20 3 21 3 22 3	